## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 383 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed:	\$2/9/15 \$2/25/15 <b>A D</b> :11		
2	90th General Assembly		A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2015			SENATE BILL 215	
4					
5	By: Senator B. Sample				
6		T			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled				
8	AN ACT TO AMEND THE EXCEPTION TO THE REQUIREMENT THAT				
9	A CITY OR TOWN HAVE A REFERENDUM ELECTION TO				
10	AUTHORIZE THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES FOR ON-				
11	PREMISES	CONSUMPTION; AND	FOR OTHER PURPOSE	S.	
12					
13		C <sub>11</sub>	ıhtitla		
14 15	Subtitle  TO AMEND THE EXCEPTION TO THE DECLIDEMENT				
16	TO AMEND THE EXCEPTION TO THE REQUIREMENT				
17	THAT A CITY OR TOWN HAVE A REFERENDUM  ELECTION TO AUTHORIZE THE SALE OF				
18	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES FOR ON-PREMISES				
19	CONSUMPTION.				
20	GOI	VOOIII I I ON .			
21					
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY	OF THE STATE OF A	RKANSAS:	
23					
24	SECTION 1. Ar	kansas Code § 3-9	-203(d), concernin	g an exception to the	
25	requirement that a city or town have a referendum election for on-premises				
26	consumption of alcohol, is amended to read as follows:				
27	(d) A property owner's association with a population of five thousand				
28	(5,000) or more or a	city or town may	authorize by ordi	nance the sale of	
29	alcoholic beverages for on-premises consumption under this subchapter if+				
30	(1) The the property owner's association or a city or town is				
31	located in a county that authorized the manufacture and sale of intoxicating				
32	liquor after November 1, 2012 <del>; and</del>				
33	(2) The county in which the city or town is located has one				
34	hundred (100) active Alcoholic Beverage Control Division permits at the time				
35	the city or town cho	oses to authorize	-on-premises consu	mption."	
36					

01-27-2015 13:17:33 MGF035

1	/s/B.	Sample
2		
3		
4	APPROVED:	03/11/2015
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		